THE DATASHEET OF
AD8570ARU-REEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
a
AD8568/AD8569/AD8570
REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its

2�JB is applied for calculating the junction temperature by reference to the board
temperature.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package Branding
Model Range Description Option Information
AD8568ART-R2 –40°C to +85°C 6-Lead SOT-23 RT-6 AWA
AD8568ART-REEL –40°C to +85°C 6-Lead SOT-23 RT-6 AWA
AD8568ART-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 6-Lead SOT-23 RT-6 AWA
AD8569ARM-R2 –40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 AXA
AD8569ARM-REEL –40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 AXA
AD8569ARMZ-REEL* –40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 AXA
AD8570ACP-R2 –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP CP-32-2
AD8570ACP-REEL –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP CP-32-2
AD8570ACP-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP CP-32-2
AD8570ARU –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead TSSOP RU-20
AD8570ARU-REEL –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead TSSOP RU-20
*Z = Pb-free part.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the AD8568/AD8569/AD8570 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage
may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
OBSOLETE
–4–
AD8568/AD8569/AD8570
REV. C
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE (mV)
100
0
�12 �9
Q
U
A
N
T
IT
Y
 (
A
m
p
lif
ie
rs
)
�6 �3 0 3 6 9 12
90
50
30
20
10
80
70
40
60
TA = 25�C
4.5V < VS < 16V
TPC 1. Input Offset Voltage Distribution
TCVOS (�V/�C)
300
150
0
0 10010
Q
U